Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RUSSELL & MACKENNA	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: MAINE COTTAGE, INC.
Individual(s)	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship MARYLAND Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,219,692 Additional sheet(s) attached?
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jun Y. Lee	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address; Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City Ellicott City	8. Payment Information:
State.MD Zip;21043	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	
Docket Number: MR4275-12	Deposit Account Number 50-5298
Email Address:rkl@rklpatlaw.com	Authorized User Name Jun Y. Lee
9. Signature:	5/8/2013
\$ignature	Date
Jun Y. Lee	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0830



STATE OF MARYLAND ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Russell & Mackenna Inc.

FIRST: The undersigned, Nellie Akaip, whose address is 30141 Agoura Rd., Suite 205, Agoure Hills, California 91301, being at least eighteen years of age, does hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Maryland.

SECOND: The name of the corporation is Russell & Mackenna Inc.

THIRD: The Corporation is formed for the purpose of engaging in any and all business for which corporations may be formed under the laws of the state of Maryland.

FOURTH: The post office address of the principal office of the corporation in Maryland is: 106 Round Bay Rd., Severius Park, Maryland 2:1146....

FIFTH: The name and post office address of the resident agent of the corporation in Maryland is: Laurence M. Strassner, 11r Ridout Rd., Severna Park, Maryland 21145.

SIXTH: The Corporation has authority to issue 1,000 shares with \$1.00 per value per share.

SEVENTH: The number of directors of the corporation shall be 3 which number may be increased or decreased pursuant to the bytaws of the corporation, and so long as there are less than three (3) stockholders, the number of directors may be less than three (3) but not less than the number of stockholders, and the name(a) of the director(a) who shall act until the first meeting or until their excessors are duly chosen and qualified is/ere:

Nema

Laurence M. Strauener

Address

100 Round Bay Rd. HE Ridout Rd.

Severna Park, Maryland 21148

Kevin A. Russell

106 Round Bay Rd.

Severna Park, Maryland 21148

Lauren S. Russell
M. Collien W. Russ

105 Round Bay Rd.

Severna Park Rd, Maryland 21146

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles and appropriate the same to be my act.

Neille Akaip, incorporator

I hereby consent to my designation in this document as resident agent for into corporation.

Laurence M. Strassner, Resident Agent

RETURN TO:

Neille Akeip My Corporation Dot Com 30141 Agoura Rd., Suite 205 Agoura Hills, California \$1304

Fax: 818-879-9079

CUST ID:00010024[3 MORK ORDER:0001040401 DR7E:04-25-2005 00:15 AM RMT. PRID:0120.00

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0831

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

DOCUMENT CODE DA BUSINESS CO	03
*	(ARMADAR BON BERT BANDA BINA BANDA BINA BINA BINA BINA BINA BINA BINA BANDA BINA BINA BINA BINA BINA BINA BINA
Close Stock Nonsto	ck 100034 200 2550 10 1 112 110 1145 1141 1141 1141 1141 1141 1141
P.A. Religious	
Merging (Transferor)	
,	1
	ID # 010714014 ACK # 1020301091350161 LIBER: 500022 FOLIG: #371 PAGES: 6002
	THE REPORT INC.
Surviving (Transferee)	94/25/2005 RT 08:15 R MD H 0001045451
	New Name
PEES REM	II THEO
Bust Foo:	Change of Name
Org. & Cap. Pec: Expectile Foe: Penalty: State Reconsistion Tag:	Change of Principal Office
Expension (Change of Resident Agent
State Recordation Tax:	Change of Resident Agent Address
State Transfer Tax	Resignation of Resident Apart
Certified Copies	Designation of Resident Apart
Conv F	and Resident Apent's Address
Copy Fac:	Change of Business Code
Cariffeets of Course m	
Personal Press	Adoption of Assumed Name
Personal Property Piliaga:	
Other:	
TOTAL FEES: 120	Other Change(s)
Tack I Jack	
/	
dit Card Check Cash	Code
Documents on Checks	Attoniton:
Documents on Checks	Attention: Mail to Address:
	Mail to Address:
Documents on Checks proved By: and By: MMENT(S):	Mail to Address:

CUSY ID:8081832413 MORK ORDER:0601048451 DATE:84-23-2008 68:15 AM RMT. PRID:6128.08

TRADEMARK
REEL; 005023 FRAME: 0832

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Of

RUSSELL & MACKENNA, INC.

RUSSELL & MACKENNA, INC., a Maryland corporation, hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that the charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

In Article SECOND, the name of the Corporation is changed to "Maine Cottage, Inc."

In Article SIXTH, the authority of the Corporation to issue shares is changed from 1,000 shares at \$1.00 par value to 500,000 shares at \$1.00 par value.

This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the Directors and Shareholders.

We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a Corporate act.

Secretary

President

Return address of filling party:

Tarrant H. Lomax, Esq. 940 Bay Ridge Avenue Annapolis, MD 21403

C:TUsers TarrantCommitDesktop THL-FO2GHent Files Mains Comage Amicles of Amendment.docx

CUST ID:0002660682 WORK ORDER:0003877262

DATE: 02-13-2012 12:45 PM

RMT. PAID:\$185.00

SS -5 & P- 834 IIS

COLUMN DE CEINED OF WALLS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0833 CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET
** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

* D10714814	USINESS CODE	A COLOR TO A COLOR DE LA COLOR	ariwani
P.A. Religious	Nonstock		
Merging (Transf cror)		Affix Barcode Label Here	
		ID m 010714914 ACK M 1000382002874107 PAGES: 8002 HAYNE COTTAGE, INC.	.⊈ प्रज्यासस्य २० वृत्
Surviving (Transferoc)		MAXI. BACK	
		. 02/09/2012 AT 02:25 P NO M 0883677262	
		New Name Maines Cottage live.	
Đ	EES REMOTED		B -y
Base Fee; Org. & Cap. Fee; Expedite Fee;	100 B O	Change of Name Change of Principal Office	
Penalty: State Recordation Tex: State Transfer Tex:		Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Address	
Certified Copies Copy Ree: Certificates		Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code	
Cornificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee:		Adoption of Assumed Name	
Other:	185	Other Change(s)	
Credit Card Check		Code	
Documents on Checks	Cash	Attention:	
Approved By:		Mail: Name and Address TRARANT H LONAX ESQ 940 BRY RIDGE GVE	٠,
COMMENT(S):		AMNRPOLIS MO 21403-3008	

Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE
CUST 10:00025556882
MORK ORDER:85693877282
OATE:82-13-2812 12:45 PM
ANT. PAID:\$185.80

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005023 FRAME; 0834